The Boston City Council’s Committee on Labor, Workforce, and Economic Development will hold a 
hearing on Tuesday, April 22 2025 at 10:00 am in the Iannella Chamber, 5th Floor, Boston City Hall. 

The subject of the hearing is: 

Docket #0848, Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of 
Two Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($210,000.00) in the form of a grant, for the Financial 
Empowerment Program, awarded by the Donor Group to be administered by the Office of Workforce 
Development. The grant will fund financial education, credit/asset building and employment services 
for residents at the Center for Working Families.